
ALGERIAN REPUBLIC DEMOCRATIC AND POPULAR 
MINISTRY OF NATIONAL DEFENSE

EXTENSION OF TIME LIMIT
OPEN NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER 

N٥ 032/EPIC-EHC/2024

The EPIC-EHC (Etablissementd’Habillement et de Couchage), 

informs all of the companies interested by the National and International 

Opened Call For Tenders n٥ 032/EPIC-EHC/2024 relating to the 

supply, insalattion and the startup of manufacturing equipment: 

bonnell coiling machine and bonnel coil assembly machine for 

mattelas, that the deadline for deposit of the offers was initially the 

07/08/2024 is extended until the 08/09/2024 at 9:30.


